

Price County Timber Sale Bid Results -- December 12, 2017

*denotes successful bidder

Tract 8-17			Gumz Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	5,000 tons	\$11.00	\$11.10
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	6,500 tons	\$8.40	
Aspen - 4"	3,200 tons	\$12.00	\$12.10
Aspen - Wh Tree	4,100 tons	\$9.30	
Mx Hwd Logs	34 MBF	\$140.00	\$145.00
Total Bid		\$97,490.00	\$99,150.00

Tract 9-17			Kestler Logging Inc.
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,800 tons	\$11.00	\$12.10
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,300 tons	\$8.60	
Aspen - 4"	2,700 tons	\$11.00	\$12.10
Aspen - Wh Tree	3,500 tons	\$8.40	
Tamarack - 4"	70 tons	\$8.00	\$8.50
Tamarack - Wh Tree	80 tons	\$6.90	
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00
Total Bid		\$51,132.00	\$56,545.00

Tract 12-17			David Hakes Logging	Lepke Inc
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,700 tons	\$11.00	\$13.50	\$11.05
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	2,200 tons	\$8.50		
Aspen - 4"	160 tons	\$9.00	\$13.50	\$9.05
Aspen - Wh Tree	210 tons	\$6.90		
Total Bid		\$20,149.00	\$25,110.00	\$20,233.00

			Wiitala and Vozka	Futurewood	Dale Raleigh	Gumz Logging
Tract 16-17						
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,500 tons	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$12.22	\$13.19	\$13.15
Aspen - 4"	1,900 tons	\$13.00	\$17.00	\$15.89	\$13.33	\$13.15
Balsam - 4"	150 tons	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.33	\$8.00	\$8.00
White Birch - 4"	30 tons	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$12.22	\$13.19	\$13.15
Mxd Hwd Logs	10 MBF	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$157.00	\$140.00	\$145.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$240.00	\$245.00
Total Bid		\$47,890.00	\$57,670.00	\$53,082.10	\$49,307.70	\$48,979.50

			John Lemke Forest Products	SAPPI	Gumz Logging	Futurewood
Tract 17-17						
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	1,350 tons	\$13.00	\$15.25	\$16.27	\$16.05	\$13.85
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	1,800 tons	\$9.80				
Aspen - 4"	25 tons	\$13.00	\$15.25	\$16.27	\$16.00	\$18.45
Aspen - Wh Tree	30 tons	\$10.80				
Balsam - 4"	45 tons	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$8.07	\$8.00	\$9.11
Balsam - Wh Tree	60 tons	\$6.00				
Mxd Hwd Logs	35 MBF	\$140.00	\$250.00	\$147.00	\$150.00	\$166.00
Hard Maple Logs	5 MBF	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$347.00	\$250.00	\$277.00
Total Bid		\$24,424.00	\$31,418.75	\$29,614.40	\$28,927.50	\$26,763.70

			Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	Steve Dassow	Fink Forest Products	Gumz Logging	John Krell	David Hakes Logging	SAPPI	Ron Smugala	Dale Raleigh	Bruce Burmeister	Schienebeck Logging LLC
Tract 18-17														
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	130 tons	\$13.00	\$14.11	\$20.00	\$17.96	\$17.00	\$19.56	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$15.57	\$13.20	\$14.51	\$14.25	\$13.00
Aspen - 4"	1,000 tons	\$13.00	\$30.09	\$27.00	\$23.65	\$22.10	\$19.56	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$16.67	\$15.56	\$15.11	\$14.25	\$13.00
Balsam - 4"	25 tons	\$8.00	\$9.77	\$8.00	\$10.60	\$8.00	\$8.25	\$11.00	\$17.00	\$8.07	\$9.41	\$8.00	\$10.00	\$8.00
Total Bid		\$14,890.00	\$32,168.55	\$29,800.00	\$26,249.80	\$24,510.00	\$22,309.05	\$20,615.00	\$19,635.00	\$18,895.85	\$17,511.25	\$17,196.30	\$16,352.50	\$14,890.00

Tract 19-17			David Hakes Logging	Wiitala and Vozka	Schloer Logging	Futurewood
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	700 tons	\$13.00	\$15.50	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.17
Aspen - 4"	4,350 tons	\$13.00	\$15.50	\$15.00	\$14.00	\$13.79
Total Bid		\$65,650.00	\$78,275.00	\$75,750.00	\$70,700.00	\$69,205.50

Tract 20-17			Wiitala and Vozka	Schloer Logging
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	2,500 tons	\$13.00	\$22.00	\$17.00
Aspen - 4"	2,000 tons	\$13.00	\$24.00	\$20.00
Balsam - 4"	130 tons	\$8.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	14 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$175.00
Total Bid		\$61,500.00	\$106,690.00	\$85,990.00

Tract 21-17			Wiitala and Vozka	Futurewood	Schloer Logging	SAPPI
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	675 tons	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$13.66	\$13.50	\$13.07
Aspen - 4"	2,100 tons	\$13.00	\$20.00	\$19.67	\$13.50	\$13.07
Mxd Hwd Logs	5 MBF	\$140.00	\$180.00	\$163.00	\$200.00	\$147.00
Total Bid		\$36,775.00	\$56,400.00	\$51,342.50	\$38,462.50	\$37,004.25

Tract 22-17			Futurewood	Wiitala and Vozka	Tony Smugala
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	850 tons	\$13.00	\$15.09	\$15.00	\$16.16
Aspen - 4"	2,900 tons	\$13.00	\$18.22	\$18.00	\$16.33
Total Bid		\$48,750.00	\$65,664.50	\$64,950.00	\$61,093.00

			Ted Strzok
Tract 23-17			
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	6,800 tons	\$13.00	\$14.76
Aspen - 4"	1,000 tons	\$13.00	\$14.76
Hard Maple Logs	55 MBF	\$240.00	\$350.00
Mxd Hwd Logs	140 MBF	\$140.00	\$265.00
Total Bid		\$134,200.00	\$171,478.00

			Fink Forest Products	David Hakes Logging	Wiitala and Vozka	Ron Smugala	Randy Raleigh	Gumz Logging	Bruce Burmeister	Tony Smugala	SAPPI
Tract 24-17											
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	90 tons	\$12.00		\$17.00	\$14.00	\$13.20	\$14.51	\$13.50	\$13.25	\$14.08	\$12.00
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	117 tons	\$9.23	\$15.00								
Aspen - 4"	2,250 tons	\$12.00		\$17.00	\$17.00	\$15.56	\$14.67	\$13.50	\$13.25	\$12.30	\$12.00
Aspen - Wh Tree	2,925 tons	\$9.23	\$17.10								
Total Bid		\$28,077.66	\$51,772.50	\$39,780.00	\$39,510.00	\$36,198.00	\$34,313.40	\$31,590.00	\$31,005.00	\$28,942.20	\$28,080.00

			Ted Strzok
Tract 25-17			
Mxd Hardwood - 4"	4,100 tons	\$11.00	\$11.76
Mxd Hardwood - Wh Tree	5,330 tons	\$8.50	
Mxd Hwd Logs	80 MBF	\$140.00	\$155.00
Total Bid		\$56,505.00	\$60,616.00

